Sub-total……………………………………….………28,253,000$ 22,688,000$

Sewers

06/30/2002 Clean Water Fund Bonds……………………….2.00% 503,694$ 69,003$ 2022
Sub-total……………….…………………………….503,694$ 69,003$

Water

02/01/2006 Water Bonds…………………………………..3.40-5.00 712,200$ 82,200$ 2021
Sub-total……………………………………….………712,200$ 82,200$

Total………...………………………………….………38,878,694$ 27,464,003$

This Issue

09/12/2019 General Purpose…………………………………………………………………………………………2.00-5.00 13,499,000$ 13,499,000$ 2040

09/12/2019 School Bonds……………………………………………...………………..2.00-5.00 171,000 171,000 2030
Total This Issue………………….………………………13,670,000$ 13,670,000$

Grand Total………………………………………...…….52,548,694$ 41,134,003$

Note: The table above excludes captial leases.

Short-Term Debt
As of September 12, 2019

(Pro Forma)
THIS ISSUE:

Amount Notes Due:

Project Authorized 9/11/2020

High School Renovations and Additions………………….51,695,000$ 700,000$

Town Hall…………………………………………………….18,981,000 7,481,000

Total………………………………………………..70,676,000$ 8,181,000$

26

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of September 12, 2019

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal

Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total Debt General Total Principal

6/30 Payments Payments Service Purpose Schools This Issue Total Principal Retired

2020 174,293$ 458,984$ 633,277$ -$ -$ -$ 174,293$ 0.4%

2021 2,109,658 874,736 2,984,394 747,000 18,000 765,000 2,874,658 7.4%

2022 1,945,053 793,100 2,738,153 753,000 17,000 770,000 2,715,053 14.0%

2023 1,925,000 714,431 2,639,431 753,000 17,000 770,000 2,695,000 20.6%

2024 1,720,000 640,394 2,360,394 753,000 17,000 770,000 2,490,000 26.6%

2025 1,720,000 576,469 2,296,469 753,000 17,000 770,000 2,490,000 32.7%

2026 1,720,000 517,372 2,237,372 753,000 17,000 770,000 2,490,000 38.7%

2027 1,720,000 455,581 2,175,581 753,000 17,000 770,000 2,490,000 44.8%

2028 1,720,000 401,897 2,121,897 753,000 17,000 770,000 2,490,000 50.8%

2029 1,720,000 357,656 2,077,656 753,000 17,000 770,000 2,490,000 56.9%

2030 1,525,000 312,691 1,837,691 753,000 17,000 770,000 2,295,000 62.5%

2031 1,525,000 266,675 1,791,675 600,000 - 600,000 2,125,000 67.6%

2032 1,530,000 219,250 1,749,250 600,000 - 600,000 2,130,000 72.8%

2033 1,530,000 171,750 1,701,750 600,000 - 600,000 2,130,000 78.0%

2034 1,530,000 124,250 1,654,250 600,000 - 600,000 2,130,000 83.2%

2035 1,370,000 79,950 1,449,950 600,000 - 600,000 1,970,000 88.0%

2036 1,370,000 38,850 1,408,850 595,000 - 595,000 1,965,000 92.7%

2037 305,000 13,725 318,725 595,000 - 595,000 900,000 94.9%

2038 305,000 4,575 309,575 595,000 - 595,000 900,000 97.1%

2039 - - - 595,000 - 595,000 595,000 98.6%

2040 - - - 595,000 - 595,000 595,000 100.0%
Total ..... 27,464,003$ 7,022,336$ 34,486,340$ 13,499,000$ 171,000$ 13,670,000$ 41,134,003$

Note: Includes Clean Water Fund loans with the State of Connecticut.

1
Excludes $1,934,805 of principal and $491,851 of interest paid for the period of July 1, 2019 through September 12, 2019.

This Issue

1

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

The Town of East Hampton does not have any overlapping or underlying debt.

THE TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BOND OR NOTES

(The remainder of this page intentionally left blank)

27

Debt Statement
As of September 12, 2019

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:

General Purpose (Includes This Issue) …………………………………………………………………18,123,800$